
Reception—Esa 

Year 1—Carter 

Year 2—Annie 

Year 3—Joseph 

Year 4—Aiza 

Year 5—Aiden 

Year 6—Aayan 

Stars of the Week 

Well done to all our Stars! 

Friday November 30th 2018 

Dear Parents 

Canon Frank joined us on 

Wednesday to celebrate 

Mass with our Junior 

Students in the Long Room 

which was led by Year 5. 

Preparations are well 

underway for the Christmas 

Carol service on Tuesday 

(7pm John Fisher Chapel)  

and the Infant Nativity plays 

on Thursday morning. 

Children have been 

rehearsing their songs and 

lines and we look forward to 

see you all there. 

This week we have chosen 

our talented winners for the 

School Prayer Art 

Competition and the 

fantastic designs will be on 

display shortly in both school 

offices shortly. 

Thank you to all our Parents 

who have responded to the 

questionnaire on the option 

of catered School lunches. 

We are looking at different 

options to take this forward. 

Your thoughts and comments 

are much appreciated and 

will feed into our planning 

going forward. 

As we approach the first 

Sunday of Advent, I wish you 

all a  peaceful and hopefully 

sunny weekend. 

Ms Barry  

Head Teacher 

Spiritual Reflection 

Genesis 9:8-16 

Then God said to Noah and to his sons with 

him:  “I now establish my covenant with you and 

with your descendants after you and with every 

living creature that was with you—the birds, the 

livestock and all the wild animals, all those that 

came out of the ark with you—every living 

creature on earth. I establish my covenant with 

you: Never again will all life be destroyed by the 

waters of a flood; never again will there be a flood 

to destroy the earth.” 



Congratulations to all our ‘School Prayer’ Art 

competition winners. 

We had some fantastic entries and  Ms Barry and Mrs 

de Cintra had a tough job deciding on the winners. Well 

done to Rebecca, Amelie, Reza, Alan, Joseph and Eesha 

whose winning designs will be on display soon. 

Our School Prayer and what it means to us 



Mathletics Certificates 

Silver—Patrick, Alby, Eleanor, Jide, Victoria 

High Score—Alan, Alex, Barnaby, Reza, Eesha, 

Zachary 

A reminder that our Nursery/Reception and Yr.1/

Yr.2 Nativity plays take place next Thursday at 

9.15am and 10.30am respectively. We look 

forward to seeing you there. 

Year 4 led a 

fantastic 

assembly on 

Tuesday on the 

destruction of 

the rain forest 

including a song and helpful advice on what we 

can do to help the environment.  



School Calendar  W/C Dec 3rd 2018 Staff Emails 

To help aid ease of communication between 

parents and staff, please contact your child’s 

Teacher directly using the email addresses 

below. Please be assured that Teachers will 

respond as soon as they can, but 

understandably, teaching your children comes 

first, so responses may not be immediate. 

N—Nurseryteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Rec—receptionteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Y1—lowertransteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Y2—uppertransteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Y3—preprepteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk  

Y4—lowerteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Y5—middleteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk  

Y6—upperteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

spanishteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Mr Palmer (Music and I.T) —

itteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Admin and School Business Manager 

secretary@lalehamlea.co.uk  

sbm@lalehamlea.co.uk 

Monday Dec 
3rd 

  

Swimming  

11+ 

Netball 

Lego 

Tennis 

Save our 
Planet 

Yrs. 1 & 4 

Yrs. 3-6 

Yrs. 3-6 

Rec—Y2 

Rec-Y6 

Yrs.3-6 

Kit Required 

3.30-4.00pm 

1-1.40pm 

3.20-4.00pm 

3.20-4.20pm 

1.05-1.35pm 

Tuesday Dec 
4th 

Homework  

French 

CPFC 

Computer 
Club 

Carol 
Service 

Yrs. 3-6 

Yrs. 3-6 

Rec-Y2 

Yrs.3-6 

 

Yrs. 3-6 

3.30-4pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

 

7pm 

Wednesday 
Dec 5th 

Mathletics 

Fruit Fit 

Homework 

Orchestra 

Games 

Art 

Yrs. 4-6 

Yrs. 3-6 

Yrs. 3-6 

Competent Players 

Yrs. 3-6 

Yrs. 1–Y3 

8.25-8.55am 

1.05-1.35pm 

3.30-4pm 

12.45-1.15pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

Thursday 
Dec 6th 

Nativity 

Nativity 

Mathletics 

Drama 

Homework 

Am Soccer 

Ballet 

 

 

SuperSkills 

Nurs/Rec 

Yrs.1 &2 

Yrs. 1-3 

LAMDA 

Yrs. 3-6 

Yrs. 3-6 

Nurs/Rec 

Y1 

Y2/y3 

Yrs. 1-2 

9.15am 

10.30am 

8.25-8.55am 

12.30-1pm 

3.30-4pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

3.15-4.00pm 

4-4.30pm 

4.30-5.15pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

Friday Dec 
7th 

Prayer 

Art Club 

Fencing 

All 

Yrs. 4-6 

Yrs.1-6 

12.35-1.05pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

3.30-4.30pm 

Nut Free School 

We have children in school who have severe allergies to peanuts and 

all nuts. 

Please do not send your child to school with any nuts or peanuts for 

snack time or in their packed lunch, this also includes Nutella, peanut 

butter and any biscuits/ cereal bars  or sauces (pesto) that may 

contain nuts or nut spreads. 

There has been an escalation recently in fraud 

targeting Parents at Independent Schools. Whilst 

there is no indication that Parents at Laleham Lea 

have been targeted, we wanted to make you aware of 

the following steps you can take to protect yourself: 

 Always verify an email payment request 

directly with the School Business Manager. Be 

alert to unexpected fee requests  

 Do not attempt to verify the instruction by 

replying to the email or by making contact with 

any other phone number then 0208 660 3351. 

 Be particularly vigilant when you are being 

asked to send payments to new or different 

bank accounts than those normally used by the 

school. Check for inconsistencies and 

grammatical errors in emails, such as a misspelt 

school name or a slightly different email 

address; these can be warning signs of fraud.  


