SPERA IN DEO

Friday November 30th 2018

EHAM ΙFΔ

Catholic Independent Primary School for boys and girls aged 3-11 years 29 Peaks Hill, Purley, CR8 3JJ. 0208 660 3351 www.lalehamlea.co.uk email: secretary@lalehamlea.co.uk

Dear Parents

on

Wednesday to Mass with our Students in the Long Room our talented winners for the which was led by Year 5. well **Preparations** are underway for the Christmas Tuesdav Carol service on (7pm John Fisher Chapel)

rehearsing their songs and of catered School lunches. Canon Frank joined us on lines and we look forward to We are looking at different celebrate see you all there. Junior This week we have chosen School Prayer Competition and fantastic designs will be on As we approach the first display shortly in both school Sunday of Advent, I wish you offices shortly. and the Infant Nativity plays Thank you to all our Parents sunny weekend.

options to take this forward. Your thoughts and comments are much appreciated and Art will feed into our planning the going forward.

all a peaceful and hopefully

morning. who have responded to the Ms Barry Thursday been questionnaire on the option Head Teacher Children have



Spiritual Reflection

Genesis 9:8-16

Then God said to Noah and to his sons with him: "I now establish my covenant with you and with your descendants after you and with every living creature that was with you—the birds, the livestock and all the wild animals, all those that came out of the ark with you—every living creature on earth. I establish my covenant with you: Never again will all life be destroyed by the waters of a flood; never again will there be a flood to destroy the earth."

Our School Prayer and what it means to us



A reminder that our Nursery/Reception and Yr.1/ Yr.2 Nativity plays take place next Thursday at 9.15am and 10.30am respectively. We look forward to seeing you there.

Year 4 led a fantastic assembly on Tuesday on the destruction of the rain forest

5



including a song and helpful advice on what we can do to help the environment.

Mathletics Certificates

Silver—Patrick, Alby, Eleanor, Jide, Victoria High Score—Alan, Alex, Barnaby, Reza, Eesha, Zachary

School Calendar W/C Dec 3rd 2018

Monday Dec 3rd	Swimming	Yrs. 1 & 4	Kit Required
510	11+	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4.00pm
	Netball	Yrs. 3-6	1-1.40pm
	Lego	Rec—Y2	3.20-4.00pm
	Tennis	Rec-Y6	3.20-4.20pm
	Save our Planet	Yrs.3-6	1.05-1.35pm
Tuesday Dec	Homework	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4pm
4th	French	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4.30pm
	CPFC	Rec-Y2	3.30-4.30pm
	Computer Club	Yrs.3-6	3.30-4.30pm
	Carol Service	Yrs. 3-6	7pm
Wednesday Dec 5th	Mathletics	Yrs. 4-6	8.25-8.55am
Dec Sth	Fruit Fit	Yrs. 3-6	1.05-1.35pm
	Homework	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4pm
	Orchestra	Competent Players	12.45-1.15pm
	Games	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4.30pm
	Art	Yrs. 1–Y3	3.30-4.30pm
Thursday	Nativity	Nurs/Rec	9.15am
Dec 6th	Nativity	Yrs.1 &2	10.30am
	Mathletics	Yrs. 1-3	8.25-8.55am
	Drama	LAMDA	12.30-1pm
	Homework	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4pm
	Am Soccer	Yrs. 3-6	3.30-4.30pm
	Ballet	Nurs/Rec	3.15-4.00pm
		Y1	4-4.30pm
		Y2/y3	4.30-5.15pm
	SuperSkills	Yrs. 1-2	3.30-4.30pm
Friday Dec	Prayer	All	12.35-1.05pm
7th	Art Club	Yrs. 4-6	3.30-4.30pm
	ALCIUD		
	Fencing	Yrs.1-6	3.30-4.30pm

Nut Free School

We have children in school who have severe allergies to peanuts and all nuts.

<u>Please do not send your child to school with any nuts or peanuts for</u> <u>snack time or in their packed lunch</u>, this also includes Nutella, peanut butter and any biscuits/ cereal bars or sauces (pesto) that may contain nuts or nut spreads. To help aid ease of communication between parents and staff, please contact your child's Teacher directly using the email addresses below. Please be assured that Teachers will respond as soon as they can, but understandably, teaching your children comes first, so responses may not be immediate. N—Nurseryteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Rec-receptionteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Y1—lowertransteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Y2—uppertransteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Y3—preprepteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Y4—lowerteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Y5-middleteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Y6—upperteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk spanishteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Mr Palmer (Music and I.T) itteacher@lalehamlea.co.uk Admin and School Business Manager secretary@lalehamlea.co.uk

Staff Emails

sbm@lalehamlea.co.uk

There has been an escalation recently in fraud targeting Parents at Independent Schools. Whilst there is no indication that Parents at Laleham Lea have been targeted, we wanted to make you aware of the following steps you can take to protect yourself:

- Always verify an email payment request directly with the School Business Manager. Be alert to unexpected fee requests
- Do not attempt to verify the instruction by replying to the email or by making contact with any other phone number then 0208 660 3351.
- Be particularly vigilant when you are being asked to send payments to new or different bank accounts than those normally used by the school. Check for inconsistencies and grammatical errors in emails, such as a misspelt school name or a slightly different email address; these can be warning signs of fraud.